

10 Misc DJ 479/22
BISWAJIT DAS Vs. VIJAY KUMAR KAMAT

25.07.2023

Present: Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Sh. Raghunath Pathak, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1.
Sh. Tushar Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2
Sh. Sandeep Sain, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Co.

Memorandum of appearance has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 2. Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 3. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for claimant submits that he has not received the legible copy of DAR. Let legible copy of DAR be supplied to all the parties against due acknowledgement.

Reply be filed within 30 days from today with an advance copy to opposite party.

Re-notify for reply, framing of issues and further proceedings on **17.02.2024**.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of more than 3000 cases out of which approx. 400 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/25.07.2023/gr