

Misc DJ 479/22
BISWAJIT DAS Vs. VIJAY KUMAR KAMAT

17.02.2024

Present : Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant
through VC.
Sh. Digvijay Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-2 through
VC.
Sh. Sandeep Sain, Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance
Company.

No reply has been filed by any of the respondents till date. An objection has been raised that the copy of DAR supplied to them was not legible. I have carefully perused the copy of DAR and I do not find any document illegible. All the documents are legible. One more opportunity is being given to the respondents to file their reply/legal offer within 30 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company that the matter is settleable and the same may be fixed for pre-Lok Adalat sitting.

At request, re-notify for pre-Lok Adalat sitting on
27.02.2024.

(Sunena Sharma)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/17.02.2024 (J)