

Misc DJ 479/22

BISWAJIT DAS Vs. VIJAY KUMAR KAMAT

24.09.2024

Present : Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Sandeep Sain, Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance Company.

Heard. Record perused.

Perusal of record shows that none had appeared on behalf of R-1 and R-2 even on the last date of hearing. Today also, despite repeated calls, R-1 and R-2 have not appeared either physically or through VC. **R-1 and R-2 are, therefore, proceeded against ex-parte.**

Legal offer has been filed by on behalf of Insurance Company. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for claimant that disability assessment of the claimant is still going on.

Issue notice to the Medical Superintendent concerned for the NDOH with a direction to file the Disability Assessment Report of the claimant at the earliest.

Put up for same on **27.11.2024**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/24.09.2024(R)