

Misc DJ 479/22

BISWAJIT DAS Vs. VIJAY KUMAR KAMAT

23.08.2025

Present : None for claimant.
 Sh. Sandeep Sain, Ld. Counsel for Insurance company (VC).

Report dated 16.05.2025 is received from Dr. RML hospital.
As per report, claimant has not appeared before hospital for MRI test till date.

As lawyers are abstaining from work today, hence no adverse order will be passed.

Put up for purpose already fixed for **02.12.2025**.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of more than 3100 cases out of which approx. 500 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT, PHC,
New Delhi/23.08.2025