

Misc. DJ 1324/2025
Manoj Kumar (FIR No. 23/2025) vs. PS Chanakyapuri

04.10.2025

One regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Alok Kr. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

FAR in the present case has been disposed off vide order dated 12.08.2025. The same be tagged along with this application.

Ld. Counsel seeks time to file the objection over non-filing of the DAR.

List this matter for **15.12.2025**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT-01, PHC,
New Delhi/04.10.2025