

Misc DJ No.1324/25
FIR No.23/25
PS Chankya Puri

15.12.2025

Present : Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
through VC.
Applicant in person.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the applicant, matter is
adjourned to 01.06.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge, PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 15.12.2025