

Misc DJ No.479/22
Biswajit Das Vs. Vijay Kumar Kamat

05.05.2026

Present : Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant through
VC.
Respondents no. 1 and 2 are already ex-parte.
Mr. Sandeep Sain, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.3/Insurance Company.

Revised legal offer is filed.

Pre-lok adalat sitting is held.

To come up before National Lok Adalat on 09.05.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 05.05.2026